

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8265/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CRLA No.  
230/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SAHISTAKHAN @ SHAHIDKHAN AKBAR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Banju Rajkumari, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let notice issue on the special leave petition, as  
also on the application for bail. The notice may be confined  
on the question as to whether common intention to commit  
murder of the deceased has been proved by the Prosecution,  
as far as the petitioner is concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master