

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8265/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CRLA No. 230/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SAHISTAKHAN @ SHAHIDKHAN AKBAR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

The petitioner's prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master